- LAWN AERATOR MODEL NO. 45-01664




'REPAIR PARTS LIST FOR LAWN AERATOR MODEL 45-01664

.| PART -
0. | NO. .

DESCRIPTION

NO.

*'5EJSC'_R;'PT”|ON:_- L

24385

24106
24102

24103

24168 -
23687
| 47051

63262

| 63259
.| 46537

63257

47058
-1 43353 |
| 43019
| 46499
23084 -
43182 |

T G G Ny I S N OO L X SN PRY NN

Lo

Tray, Weight - -

1 Middle Brace
| Frame Slde Bracket
Torigue :

Shaft, 3;4“ -

Hizch'Bracket' SR
| Wheels -
Transport Bar Assembiy -
| Spool Assembly (Single) -
-| Spacer; 3.9" Lg. {Long)

Spool Assembly (Double} - . -
Hex Bolt, 1/2:13 x 4" Lg.-;_-j.._'
- 'Lockwasher 1/2* Spr; g
| Hex Jam Nut; 1/2 13 Thd
| Spacet; 2.50" Lg (Short)
| Knifs; Aerator g O
Hex Bolt--'-5/16 18x3/ " Lg

: 18
po22;
|23 | azo0

25 |
26
F.27:
28
29 -
30
31 ..

32

33

"714 0124

45148
44482

| 509_90
430137

44044 "
43055
46754 -
47014

| Flat Weisher, 1-1/4" x.78
o '_Cotter Pm r'5i32'

_'Hancile Grip : _
| Hex Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 11/
| Hex Lock Nut 1/4-20

TINRRRRNGNE

; 'Lockwasher 5;‘16“ Sprmg Type

Nut, Hex Lock 5/16- 18 Thd
Shou[cler Bolt PLTD

© | Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 3/ Lg

ex_BoEt 3/8 ‘[6 x1“ Lg

1" Ly.

Pin, Clevis 3/8" x 3/4"
Hair Piry Cottet, 3/32".
Spacef, 1" OD x 1/4'_ qg.
Owners Manual SRS






